





# TOWN OF GRIFFITH PUBLIC SAFETY BOARD

111 N. Broad Street, Griffith, IN 46319

## Meeting Agenda April 4, 2024

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL

#### APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. March 7, 2024 PSB Meeting Minutes

#### **ANNOUNCEMENTS**

#### **COMMUNICATIONS/REPORTS**

- 1. Griffith Police Department
- 2. Griffith Fire Department
- 3. Griffith F.O.P. Lodge #161
- 4. VEST
- 5. Town Council Liaison

#### **OLD BUSINESS**

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

- 1. Griffith Police Department seeks approval and adoption of Griffith Police Department's:
  - a. Policy 312 Search and Seizure
  - b. Policy 329 Auxiliary Members Volunteers
  - c. Policy 337 Chaplains
  - d. Policy 340 Service Animals
  - e. Policy 341 Volunteers
  - f. Policy 344 Community Relations
  - g. Policy 400 Patrol
  - h. Policy 402 Briefing
  - i. Policy 405 Ride-Alongs
  - j. Policy 415 Utility Service Emergencies
  - k. Policy 418 Air Support
  - I. Policy 421 Shift Commanders
  - m. Policy 426 Bicycle Patrol
  - n. Policy 600 Investigation and Prosecutions
  - o. Policy 602 Asset Forfeiture
  - p. Policy 603 Informants
  - q. Policy 604 Eyewitness Identification







### Town of Griffith Public Safety Board Meeting Agenda – April 4, 2024 Page 2

- r. Policy 606 Unmanned Aerial Systems
- s. Policy 800 Crime Analysis
- t. Policy 1025 Explorers
- 2. Griffith Fire Department swears in of five (5) Probationary Firefighters to full status; namely:
  - a. Kyle Gora Station 33
  - b. John Gibson Station 32
  - c. Edgar Delgado Station 31
  - d. Jack Scanlon Station 31
  - e. Isaiah Garcia Station 31
- 3. Griffith Fire Department requests approval to hire the following three (3) applicants:
  - a. Noah Angel Station 31
  - b. Robert Madon Station 32
  - c. Julian Juarez Station 32
- 4. Griffith Fire Department recognizes and awards four (4) personnel for Meritorious Company Awards

#### QUESTIONS/COMMENTS FROM THE FLOOR

**ADJOURNMENT**